/ 523rev. 2023-12
/ Flow / Calorimetric Flow-Measurement and -monitoring
Flow-Measurement and -monitoring
address Schleusenstraße 3 | D-27568 Bremerhaven | Germany | tel +49 (0)471 98 24 151
fax +49 (0)471 98 24 152 | mail info@profimess.de | web profimess.com
DT-03
Calorimetric Flow Sensor
in Compact Design with

address Schleusenstraße 3 | D-27568 Bremerhaven | Germany | tel +49 (0)471 98 24 151
fax +49 (0)471 98 24 152 | mail info@profimess.de | web profimess.com
Ordering Codes:
Order number DT-03. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 3. 2. 2. 5
DT-03 Calorimetric Flowmeters
and Switch
Connection size /
1 = G¼“-male
2 = G½“-male
3 = attachable sensor Ø 12 mm
4 = T-piece connector Ø 13,2 mm
Wetted material /
1 = stainless steel 1.4571
Sensor length /
0 = T-piece assembly (please specify nominal diameter
    of 3/8“ to 2“ and material in detailed text)
1 = 28 mm (G¼“)
2 = 29.6 mm (G½“)
3 = 45 mm (G½“)
4 = plug-in sensor 50 mm
5 = plug-in sensor 70 mm
6 = plug-in sensor 100 mm
7 = plug-in sensor 150 mm
8 = plug-in sensor 200 mm
Analogue output /
0 = no analogue output
1 = current 4. . .20 mA
2 = voltage 0. . .10 VDC
Assignment for analogue output /
0 = no analogue output
1 = flow
2 = temperature
Switching output /
0 = no switching output
3 = PushPull (PNP and NPN)
Assignment for switching output /
0 = no switching output
1 = flow
2 = temperature
Switching signal /
0 = no switching output
1 = MIN switch
2 = MAX switch
3 = Frequency output
Options (multiple naming such as 3/5/6 possible) /
1 = special operating range for flow (max. 3 m/s)
2 = special operating range for temperature (max. 120°C, standard 70°C, min. -20°C, st. 0°C)
3 = Switch on delay from Alarm to O.K.
4 = Switch off delay from O.K. to Alarm
5 = Power-On-Delay (delay after switching on until the switching output becomes active)
6 = inverted switching output
7 = special hysteresis (standard 4% of full scale value)
8  = counter plug, M12x1, 4-pole
Please specify operating range full scale value, output frequency for impulse output and the
setpoint in detailed text.
 / 526 rev. 2023-12
/ Flow / Calorimetric Flow-Measurement and -monitoring
Flow-Measurement and -monitoring